MRP 9-15-	91
-----------	----

00-21-1000

<u> </u>	- 1333		
FORM PTO-1594 RJ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paulant 101 150383			
1. Name of conveying Party:	2. Name and Address of receiving Party:PE		
American Filtrona Corporation 1999	Name: Southern Plastics Co.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address: SEP 1 5 1999		
Corporation Virginia	Address: P.O. Drawer 39 Columbia, South Carolina 20202		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
	Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association		
	General Partnership		
Assignment	Limited Partnership		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Corporation (Virginia) Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is filed simultaneously herewith:		
Execution Date: September 10, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	See attached Exhibit A		
Additional sheet attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2		
correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00		
Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC. 400 7th Street, N.W.	L Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):		
TOTAL OF THE STATE			
Attorney Docket No. T2919 & T17451 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature.	commention is two and convect and any attached comics		
	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
true copy of the original document.			
Marvin R. Stern September 15, 1999			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5			
MTHAI1 00000137 1053137			
JPH&S 341-8/92 40.00 QP 25.00 QP			
——————————————————————————————————————			

TRADEMARK REEL: 001960 FRAME: 0063 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, American Filtrona Corporation, a corporation of the State of Virginia,

U.S.A., having a place of business at 8401 Jefferson Davis Highway, Richmond, Virginia 23234

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to each of the trademarks

and U.S. registrations thereof identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by

reference (hereinafter SAID REGISTRATIONS);

WHEREAS, on or about September 23, 1997, SAID REGISTRATIONS, the

trademarks covered therein and thereby and the goodwill of the business in connection with which

said trademarks, and SAID REGISTRATIONS are used, were duly sold, assigned and transferred

to Southern Plastics Co., a corporation of the State of Virginia, located and doing business at P.O.

Drawer 39, Columbia, South Carolina 29202 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE); and

WHEREAS, it is desired to confirm the aforesaid assignment and sale of SAID

REGISTRATIONS, and the trademarks covered therein and thereby, and make the same a matter

of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that, for and in

consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges the aforesaid

sale, assignment and transfer, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto

ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in and to SAID REGISTRATIONS, the trademarks

covered therein and thereby and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said

trademarks and SAID REGISTRATIONS have been used.

SAID REGISTRATIONS and the trademarks covered therein and thereby to be held

and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and for its successors and assigns, to the full

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001960 FRAME: 0064

end of the term of SAID REGISTRATIONS as fully and entirely as the same would have been held

by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR also hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights of action in law and in

equity, all claims and causes of action for infringement of trademark rights assigned herein, including

the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement.

This assignment and sale shall be and is hereby made effective September 23, 1997.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants the law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, 400

Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power to insert on this assignment any further

identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United

States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 001960 FRAME: 0065

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has had its hand and seal set hereon by its duly authorized representative this 10th day of September , 1999. AMERICAN FILTRONA CORPORATION By: N.K. Culling
Martin K. Caulfield [SEAL] President State of Virginia)
Chesterfield)
County of ______) On this 10thay of September, 1999, before me personally appeared Martin K. Caulfield, who represented and warranted that he is the individual named above who executed the foregoing instrument, and that he has signed, sealed and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed as the President of American Filtrona Corporation for the uses and purposes therein expressed. Susan E. hetjin Notary Public Susan E. Tietjen [SEAL]

P:\CMARTI\MISC\southernplast.tmasgnmnt

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 001960 FRAME: 0066

My commission expires: December 31, 2001

TRADEMARKS

EXHIBIT A

Registration No.	Grant Date	Mark
1,053,137	11/23/76	DURAYL
2,067,465	6/3/97	ZYPET

RECORDED: 09/15/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001960 FRAME: 0067